
超硬ドリル切削条件

ADR-SUS ステンレス用マイクロドリル
ADR-SUS Micro Drill for Stainless Steel

s�ステップ送り量：	Φ0.1〜Φ0.4： ドリル径×10%（0.1D)
   Step Feed Φ0.5〜Φ1.0： ドリル径×20%（0.2D)
  Φ1.0 以上： ドリル径×25%〜50%（0.25〜0.5D)

備考
1）  細穴、特にφ1.0以下の穴あけ加工の場合には、ガイド穴（センター穴）を施した上で穴加工を

行って下さい。
 ドリル食い付き時の破損・チッピングを防ぎます。
2）  チャッキング時のドリル振れ精度は0.003mm以下に抑えて下さい。
3）  ご使用の機械の最高回転数が上記切削条件に達しない場合は、なるべく安定領域での高い回

転数でご使用下さい。
 その場合送り量も同じ比率で下げて下さい。
4）  ドリルφ0.5以下ご使用の場合は、上記切削条件よりもご使用のスピンドル精度が最も安定す

る回転数を優先させて下さい。

Remarks:
1)  When drilling smaller hole, especially under φ1.0mm,  the guide hole (posisioning by starting drill) is 

necessary.
  It prevents the drill breackage and initial chipping of cutting edge.
2)  The run out with a drill in a spindle should be minimized to less than 0.003mm.
3)  When machines can not achieve a recommended rotation speed, please set maximum speed but in 

stable rotation range and adjust the feed rate.
4)  For smaller drills under φ0.5, the most stable rotation speed of actually using spindle has priority over  

the recommended conditions indicated in the table.

被削材
Work

Materials

ステンレス鋼	STAINLESS STEEL
超耐熱合金
インコネル・

ハステロイInconel/
Hasteroy

コバール
Kovar

(FE-Ni-Co 合金)
オーステナイト系

SUS304/316
Austentic

マルテンサイト・
フェライト系

SUS420/430
Martensitic & Ferritic

析出硬化系
SUS630

Precipitation
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Rotation
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送り量
Feed
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φ0.1〜 
0.2 10,000 0.0003〜

0.001
12,500〜

11,200
0.0004〜

0.001 7,100 0.0003〜
0.0008 4,300 0.0003〜

0.0007 9,500 0.0003〜
0.0008

φ0.3〜 
0.4

8,500〜
7,900

0.0015〜
0.003

10,500〜
10,000

0.0015〜
0.003

6,400〜
6,000

0.001〜
0.002

3,900〜
3,600

0.001〜
0.002

8,500〜
7,900

0.0015〜
0.003

φ0.5〜 
0.7

7,600〜
6,800

0.004〜
0.01

9,600〜
9,100

0.004〜
0.01

5,700〜
5,100

0.0035〜
0.0075

4,900〜
4,400

0.003〜
0.006

7,600〜
6,800

0.004〜
0.01

φ0.8〜 
1.4

6,800〜
6,400

0.015〜
0.02

8,800〜
8,000

0.015〜
0.02

5,100〜
4,800

0.01〜
0.015

3,100〜
2,900

0.007〜
0.01

6,800〜
6,400

0.015〜
0.02

φ1.5〜 
2

4,300〜
3,200

0.02〜
0.03

5,300〜
4,000

0.03〜
0.05

3,200〜
2,400

0.02〜
0.03

2,000〜
1,500

0.02〜
0.03

4,300〜
3,200

0.03〜
0.05

φ2.1〜 
3 2,700 0.03〜

0.05
3,200 0.07 2,000 0.04 1,200 0.04 2,700 0.07
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チタン合金
Titan Alloy

ドリル径
Drill Dia.

(mm)

回転数
Rotation
(min-1)

送り量
Feed

(mm/rev)

φ0.1〜 
0.2 7,400 0.0003〜

0.0007
φ0.3〜 

0.4
6,600〜

6,200
0.001〜

0.002
φ0.5〜 

0.7
5,900〜

5,300
0.003〜

0.006
φ0.8〜 

1.4
5,300〜

5,000
0.007〜 

0.01
φ1.5〜 

2
3,400〜

2,500
0.02〜 

0.03
φ2.1〜 

3 2,000 0.04




